RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA APPROVING THE EXTENSION OF THE CONTRACT WITH PMAM CORPORATION FOR SECURITY ALARM MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR A FIFTH YEAR PER MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 2.56.090.B2

WHEREAS, On October 15, 2013, the City of Chula Vista hired PMAM Corporation to provide Security Alarm Management Services with renewal options for three consecutive years with the last renewal period ending on October 15, 2017, and;

WHEREAS, the Municipal Code Section 2.56.09.B2 allows for the City to extend contracts beyond their approved timeline given specific exceptions, and;

WHEREAS, the Police Department was approved by the Purchasing Agent to extend the contract per Municipal Code Section 2.56.09.B2, and;

WHEREAS, the Police Department is currently involved with PMAM Corporation on restructuring processes that would negatively impact citizens if disrupted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it approves the extension of the contract with PMAM Corporation for Security Alarm Management Services for a fifth year per Municipal Code Section 2.56.090.B2, between the City and PMAM Corporation, in the form presented, with such minor modifications as may be required or approved by the City Attorney, a copy of which shall be kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk, and authorizes and directs the City Manager to execute same.

Presented by	Approved as to form by
Roxana Kennedy	Glen R. Googins
Chief of Police	City Attorney